the General Mandate. As such, the issue of the Subscription Shares is not subject to the approval by
the Shareholders.

- 6 -

APPLICATION FOR LISTING OF THE SUBSCRIPTION SHARES

An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and the
permission to deal in, each of Subscription Shares (1), Subscription Shares (2), Subscription Shares
(3) and Subscription Shares (4).

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 386,313,445 Shares in issue. The following is
a table illustrating the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
and (ii) immediately after Completion, assuming that there will be no change in the total number of
Shares in issue (other than the issue of Subscription Shares (1), Subscription Shares (2), Subscription
Shares (3) and Subscription Shares (4)) between the date of this announcement and the date of
Completion:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Subscriptions

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding

Substantial Shareholders,
Directors and related
parties

Asia Health Century
International Inc.
(“Asia Health”) (Note i)

90,701,495 23.48% 90,701,495 19.57%

Lee Funglun 24,240,518 6.27% 24,240,518 5.23%

Jin Dongtao (Note ii and
Note iii)

7,166,801 1.86% 7,166,801 1.54%

Chen Xiaoyan (Note ii) 723,400 0.19% 723,400 0.16%

Zhao Zehua (Note iii) 723,400 0.19% 723,400 0.16%

Jin Dongkun (Note iii) 580,000 0.15% 580,000 0.13%

Chu Chuanfu (Note iii) 100,000 0.03% 100,000 0.02%

Cheng Sheung Hing (Note iii) 50,000 0.01% 50,000 0.01%

Chiang Su Hui Susie
(Note iii)

50,000 0.01% 50,000 0.01%

- 7 -

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Subscriptions

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding

Zou Haiyan (Note iii) 50,000 0.01% 50,000 0.01%

Public Shareholders

Subscriber (1) – – 21,247,240 4.58%

Subscriber (2) – – 21,247,239 4.58%

Subscriber (3) – – 17,384,105 3.75%

Subscriber (4) – – 17,384,105 3.75%

Other public Shareholders 261,927,831 67.80% 261,927,831 56.50%

Total 386,313,445 100.00% 463,576,134 100.00%

Note:

(i) Mr. Jin Dongtao, the chairman, the executive Director and the Chief Executive Officer, is the settlor,
protector and a beneficiary of a discretionary trust pursuant to a trust deed with Credit Suisse Trust
Limited acting as trustee (the “Family Trust”), which holds the entire issued share capital of Global
Health Century International Group Limited (“Global Health”) through 1969 JT Limited. Global Health
holds the entire issued share capital of Asia Health Century International Inc. (“Asia Health”), which
holds 90,701,495 shares. Ms. Chen Xiaoyan, is the spouse of Jin Dongtao who is also the beneficiary of